
' 

180 	SUPPLEMENT TO P. 86 L. LAWS—C11. 339, 340. 
.. 	• 

the company in such manner as the directors shall reg-
*:ulate by their .by,laws. 

:StEoTIQg I. The president and directors of said, doni- 
. g‘pany. May enact and .establish such by-laws, rules and 

regulations for the management of the affairs of said 
corporation and for the government of themselves- and 

:all! officer's and persons in the employ of said company, 
as shall not be inconsistent with the provisions of this 

: act, the constitution and laws of tlie United States and 
the- statelif Wisconsin. 
•: SEOTIoN 6. This act shall take effect and be infaree 

':• fibmantd after, its passage. 
.; Approved April 7, 1865. 

: 

.q1APTER 340. 

[Published May 24, 1865.] 

AN ACT to iVieri46kite*  the P_ehineula petroleum company:  
, 

.7th peope Of theelate '',Wisconsin, represented. iii. en. 
• 'aie c•oi4 amen*, do enact as follows : 

corPorators•-'3 :7''•;S*Ogat 1. • Chanrieey Haskell, Joseph' Harkii,jr., -  
A:r . Hiee, Joseph Harris, Sen:, John Garland, IC K 

• Dre'iniell:11 Wi-•Atlen, Soren Peterson, Henry Harris, 
' Hobert f*-Gfitliarli; E. 13: ,  Stevens,: W. H. Warren,•Ass 

.Thorp;Beilzilk•Therp, George Bassford, J. McKinney, 
Hebert Lawrie, A. W. Lawrence, Z. T. Morbek;Philip 

'i•'A:'Seli.a.e!fer;*allaltilne;goSeph Guild; DavidOlow,* 
•'PeterTeternon;" Meies 'Kilgore; . John Kinward; 

•-..,:far4 Baptist,: Michael Smith., Abel Difehateau, Joseph 
Oolignon,- Mare Naniot, and such other persons ah;inay .  

.':•'lliereriftet be ii,r;so -ciated With them in the m&nner pro; 
;. 1,Vide.4 bythis act," are hereby made, constituted, ap 

*rem.  and:deolarect to be A; body politic, and titty be 
itatileR,de'cl in any  Cowl of law and equity, to make, have 
and-Ilsea oointaon .  Be anthority to pnrelittee; hold, : 

.• 
 

lease 'and soqey personal or :real. estate, as may be 
Tieterisarrand bonvenibiaf for the purpose of said'eor. 
poration, in Door county,. Wisconsin, and.AlSo*to pros- 
tett; ,:work, manage and develop lands ,  generally known 
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as  oil territory, and,. further, to open and work any 
mines or any lands which may be acquired by them. 

.$E0TfO1 2. The capital stock- of said companyhs all acnarwleentook, 
pony oanyr oonsist of one tho.usand. shares, of. thirty . , dollars ?,each, 

but it shall be lawful for such company to organize and 
commence their operations when - •a•nd. 	sdokasaiFekve;,:=. 
thonsa,nd dollars of said stock -shall 6a.sabsbedp .aind-,.• 
twenty per cent. thereof actually paid -  into the treasury 
of• said ompany, and with that Vapital..to .60 niteitifidei 
conduct and carry on the same. • The -stockhiildersAhitibbErttai stook 

WO power to .increase the capital stock,.Ii,lso -:thenumir&ba.° lure"-  
her of shares from time to time; when requiredAo ex- 
tend their operations, to any amount . notexceeding twe. 
hundred thousand dollars. The . corpora,torsrabnien•arn..• -•. 
edAnay hold their. first Meeting for the organkation,of 
the company, at such, time and place as .a matrof2 
them may agree.. • :•.: 	•-••• . 	• . 	jc• 

BE0tON 3.;  • The man ageMent of' the affairs of .imid.13dord of direct-

orporittion shall be:invested:in. direetora 3- . .Whorshall be 
stockholders, any three - Of. whom shall constitute- a; 
quirum.  to do business. Such -directo'rk,Shallliolditheir 
offices for one year, and until their' successorsinze•elent 
ed ,  and .qualified. - The .beard of i directorsigAtitilt . li —11/Wresident and 

practicable after their electien 	proceoth,idEeleitAther offlooro. 

One. of their number president ,4;f the- contpailyancli;thergt 
.president and directors shall elect . and ..aPpointnil-Attch 
other officers and. personS:as• they shall deem' necessary - 
for the. management and .,care o the business of the 
company. ; . •..• ; . 

.BACTION 4. The stock. Of said. company shalliAel ator.akontopmx4.  
deemed personal, property, transferable on the hookSt*orty,&c. 
the company in such manner as the directors -ahalLifet.:L_ 
date: by .their 	. . 

SEOTIOR 	...The president and -directors of said dore.:T13,4aws$ 
. .panymay enact; and establish such • by- Ilaws, rules :'and 
regulations for the :management of the :affairs of riaid::; 
corperation,•and for the. government of theinsehies and 
alLoffieers-•and -  persons. in •the. 'employ of:said company,... _ 
as.:ehall. --not be inconsistent with the .proirisions•of thisi; 
act,-,the constitution- and 'laws of the :United-.8.tates 
the state Of Wisconsin. 	 • .• 

:SE0TION' 6. • Thia..act shall take •effect:andliein fore° 
frotanintafter•-its:passage. 	,.; 

• -•:•- 
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